
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 1997 CONTINUED 

Election Board: On Call, effective 9-16-97: Michael Shelton, $45/day. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165467) 

Inspections: Temp. Probational, effective 9-23-97: Jim A. Walters $1,876; 

Salary Adjustment, effective 10-1-97: Ollen D. Bean $2,064; Charles Dent, Jr. 

$2,597; Sheryl L. Meeks $1,525; Glen D. Taff $2,577; Terrace T. West $2,199. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165468) 

Juvenile Bureau: Resignation, effective 9-21-97: Alexey Blames; effective 

5-20-97: Sean Smith. Discharge, effective 9-12-97: Darla Tannich. Return 

from FMLA, effective 9-23-97: Pam Yates. Regular Employment, effective 

10-11-97: Nancy Grigsby $1,263; Don Royster $1,263; David Swisher $1,890. Name 

change, effective 8-83-97: Dawn Harman to Dawan Sawtelle. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 165469) 

Parks: Resignation, effective 9-11-97: Jeff Wooldridge; effective 

9-12-97: George Walker; effective 9-15-97: Jamie Kilpatrick. Discharge, 

effective 9-16-97: Elizabeth Cline; effective 9-19-97: Doug Setser. 

Probationary Employment, effective 9-15-97: Robert Markland $1036. Temporary 

Employment, effective 9-29-97: Don R. Kennicutt $5.75 hr.; effective 10-1-97: 

Paul Baker $5.75/hr. Mare Craig $5.75/hr. Correction of Title w/Salary Change, 

effective 9-15-97: Jeff Nickel $5.15/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165470) 

Social Services: Resignation, effective 9-24-97: Maurica E. Sayles. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165471) 

Tulsa Area Emergency Management Agency: General increase, effective 

7-1-97: John S. Campbell $2,716; Ron Trekell $2,479; Phyllis McElroy %1,8641. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165472) 

CC Health: Return from Leave w/o Pay, effective 8-18-97: Tracee Wiley 

$1,481. Regular employment, effective 9-10-97: Linda Hoffman $2,162; effective 

9-22-97: Nancy Simons $2,295; effective 9-23-97: San Juanita Boyles $1,540; 

effective 10-13-97: James W. Mattox $2,334. Temp. Part-time, effective 

9-15-97: Carol M. Bush $12.00/hr. Resignation, effective 10-3-97: Walter M. 

Catreet. Change from 6468-5010 to 64528-5010, effective 10-@-97: Ellen Swank 

$1,392. End of Temp. Employment, effective 9-1-97: Genev Schweiger. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 165473) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize claims toa be 

disallowed as follows: 

1. P.O. #803379, University Conference Service, Warrant #141904 in the 

amount of $895.00. 
2. P.O. #800178, David Robinson, Warrant #138160 in the amount of $235.00. 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 165475) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to award the bid for One (1) New Sulfur 

Dioxide/Hydrogen Sulfide Ambient Air Monitor; One (1) New Multi-Gas Calibrator 

and One (1) New Calibration Air Supply to Dasibi Environmental in the total 

amount of $21,820; lowest bid meeting specifications. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165414) 


